Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center
(NMC) to execute the contract renewal amendments for the
continuation of various existing services with multiple vendors
{outlined in the Board Order) at NMC in FY 2010-11, not to
exceed $2,470,675.

Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the
County of Monterey, State of California

N e N M

24

Upon motion of Supervisor Parker, seconded by Supervisor Armenta, and carried by those

members present, effective July 13, 2010, the Board hereby:

Authorized the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute the contract
renewal amendments for the continuation of various existing services with multiple vendors
(outlined in the Board Order) at NMC in FY 2010-11, not to exceed $2,470,675, with the
following multiple vendors:

Vendor Name Service Amendment # Current Contract F/Y 11 AMOUNT
Term Dates
A&B Fire Extinguisher Halon System, Fire Sprinkler & #4 7-1-06 thru 6-30-11 $50,000
Extinguisher Maintenance
Audac Pillow Speakers, Nurse Call Cords and #4 7-1-06 thru 6-30-11 $14,000
Clinical Alarms
First Alam Security “Fire/Burglar Alarm Access Control #1 11-1-09-thru 6-30-11 |-~ $75,000
Systens B et
Johnson Controls Repair & Maintenance of Various #3 7-1-06 thru 6-30-11 382,000
Mechanical Systems & VFD's
Medispec Cormpeal Shock Wave Litotripsy System #1 8-1-08 thru 6-30-11 $75,000
Metro Republic Bad Debt Collection #2 8-1-07 thru 6-30-11 $700,000
Commercial Service
Mission Linen Linen Processing Services #2 9-12-08 thru 6-30-11 $450,000
Morehead Associates Employee Survey #s 8-1-07 thru 6-30-11 $30,000
NMC Voluntear Auxiliary Volunteer Management Services #5 9-15-05 thmu 6-30-11 380,675
Credit Consulting Services Bad Debt Collecticn #2 §-1-07 thru 6-30-11 $700,000
Pharmedium Services Compounding Pharmaceutical Supplics #4 1-31-06 thrn 6-30-11 $60,000
& TV Solution
Professional Research Patient Satisfaction Survey Services #4 7-1-05 thru 6-30-11 $24,000
Consultants
ThyssenKrupp Elevator Repair & Maintenance #5 741-06 thru 6-3G-11 $50,000
Total Repair Express Repair & Maintenance of Operating #5 4/5/05 thru 6-30-11 $80,000
Room Equipment
TOTAL $2,470,675

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13% day of July, 2010, by the following vote, to wit:



24

AYES: Supervisors Armenta, Calcagno, Saiinals, Parker, Potter

MNURS: None
ABSENT:  None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby
certify thet the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and enterad in
the minutes thereof of Minute Book 75 for the meeting on July 13, 2010,

Dated: July 13,2010 Gail T. Borkowski, Cletk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey, State of Califormia

- By 12—/’1— \LM

Deputy




Original Agreement No or PO¥#, (A-11010)

RENEWAL AMENDMENT NO. 2
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Metro Republic Commercial Service Inc. AND

THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
Bad Debt Collection SERVICES

The parties to Professional Service Agreement, dated August 1, 2007 between the County of Monterey,
on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (“NMC”), and Metro Republic Commercial Service Inc.
(Contractor), hereby agree to renew their Agreement No. (A-11010) on the following amended terms
and conditions:

1.  Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of service as stated in the original
Agreement No. (A-11010).

2.  This Renewal Amendment shall become effective on July 1, 2010 and shall continue in full force
and extending the term date until June 30, 2011,

3.  The total amount payable by County to Contractor under Agreement No. (A-11010) shall not

exceed the total sum of $§,’400,000 for the full term of the Agreement and $700,000 for fiscal year

2010-2011.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

5. A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement No. (A-11010).

=

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment and
Professional Service Agreement on the basis set forth in this document and have executed this
amendment on the day and year set forth herein.

CONTRA?% _r,-?
Signature Dated 5’/} Z)/ 201 t/)
Printed Name @W/g” Jg)hﬂéﬁll} Title L/ 104 M éiizg ﬂ?ﬂ

NATIWEMAL CENTER /:7
Signam?e»/év Z / Dated <& s < //57
/ -

Purchasing Manager

Signature -:f\ . 5 Dated So0d / {9
NMC - CEO

Approved as to Legal Form:
Charles J, McKce, County Counsel

o e )\ 125

_Sfcy Saetta, Deput
Attorneys for County and NMC

w,(%? , 2010

L3




